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Individual Collegiate Records

Official NCAA men’s lacrosse records began with the 1971 season and are
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institu-
tions participating in the weekly statistics rankings, which started in 1996.
Individual collegiate leaders are determined by comparing the best recors in
all three divisions in equivalent categories. Players whose careers were split
between two divisions are also included. In statistical rankings, the rounding
of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none exist. In these
cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

Single-Game Leaders

POINTS
Player, Team Date Opponent Goals Assists Total Points
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. .. 4/27/94 Norwich 9 12 21
Mark Gjekaj, Pace........cc... 1994 Stevens Institute 1 7 18
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime... 4/30/97 Salem St. 4 14 18
George Nucera, Montclair St. 4/7/79 CCNY 10 7 17
Bill Woolford, Air Force 4/5/75 Colorado St. — — 16
Gregory Rogowski, Merrimack . 3/28/06 Franklin Pierce 9 7 16
John Mouradian, Ithaca. 1975 Hartwick — — 15
Bill Hallet, McDaniel ........ 1l 4/15/89 FDU-Florham 1 4 15
John DiMento, Air Force..... | 4/7/90 Colorado Mines 7 8 15
Andy Greaves, Ohio Wesleyan .. 1l 3/31/93 Oberlin 7 8 15
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. .. 1l 4/20/93  Castleton 8 7 15
Jason Coffman, Salisbury .. 11l 3/30/96 Rensselaer 1 14 15
Chad Somerville, Manhatta 1] 4/29/00 CCNY 4 11 15
Tim Chapman, Gordon.......... 1l 4/7/01 New England 13 2 15
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian.. .l 3/3/04 Mt. St. Vincent 4 1 15
GOALS et v pele, pppnent s
Player, Team Div. Date Opponent Goals E<|1C Hug;thS, ESXYSL? 1980 c?vaypeos? 11
Ed Ryder, Oneonta St....... .l 3/28/87 FDU-Florham 13
Tim Chapman, Gordon... 1] 4/7/01 New England 13 gﬂ”ci%%?’ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ iggﬁg; Eigfthvsisctlf r } }
Dan Casey, Va. Wesleyan i 1993 Shenandoah 12 Scott Holova, Va. Wesle 4/6/91 Stevens Institute 11
Rich Theesfeld, Kean... I} 5/2/01 Ursinus 12 ' Y
N . Chad Sommerville, Manhattanville...... lll 4/29/00 CCNY 11
Bob Scalise, Brown 5/5/71 Connecticut n Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian................. 1] 3/3/04 Mt. St. Vincent 1
Dave Cottle, Salisbury 4/23/77 Baltimore 1
Brian Bohn, Kenyon.... 1983 Mount Union 1 SAVES
Mike Blouin, Air Force 4/22/87  Colorado Mines 1"
Bill Hallet, McDaniel... 4/15/89  FDU-Florham 11 Player, Team Date Opponent Saves
Oliver Marti, Brown 4/21/93  New Hampshire 1 JEvgfr,l: Pedst_lgne, Jo(r&nson)St. 4/15/2004 \l;lvor\ivich (Conn) 47
‘o loai : ini - 1975 esleyan (Conn. 40
Mark Gjekaj, Pace 1994 Stevens Institute 11 eff Ford, Trinity {onn 4
Andrew Wasik, Pace I 1999 St Anselm 1 Gregg Wittman, Oswego St. 4/2/77 Albany (N.Y.) 40
: Peter Atwood, Manhattanville... 4/12/94  Drew 40
Rich Dommer, Adelphi... Il 2000 Bryant 1 Ken Wessels. Air For 3/17/87 UMBC 38
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. .. 1l 4/13/00  St. Michael’s 1 en vvessels, OrC&e.vve
Tom Brown, McDaniel 5/1/01 York (Pa.) 1 Ryan McQuade, St. Joseph'g . 4/10/96 Lg)yola (Md.) 38
Matt Lott, Farmingdale St 4/26/03  SUNYIT 11| Wnny DeGennaro, Montclair St. 3/25/00  Richard Stockton 38
Barry Joyce, Mass. Maritime... 3/31/04  Castleton 1" H v 4
Kenny Kane, Montclair St. .. 4/8/92 Drew 37
ASSISTS Steve Diamond, Guilford 4/16/94  Randolph-Macon 37
. Alan Rudnick, Eastern .. 3/26/01 Neumann 37
Player, Team Date Opponent Assists | Mike Hall, Pace............. 1995 Sacred Heart 36
Jason Coffman, Salisbury 3/30/96  Rensselaer 14 Dave Morrison, Lynchburg 4/3/96 Roanoke 36
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime... 4/30/97  Salem St. 14 Tony Sheridan, Farmingdale St.. 4/5/03 Oswego St. 36
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian.. I 3/9/05 Clark (MaSISI-) 13 Jim Garrity, Holy Cross..... 4/5/76 Connecticut 35
Darren Lowe, Brown... | 3/12/91 Boston College 12 :
| Sigs pem 12| jompchela; Denson 22, Nelme 3
Jamie Kittelberger, Guilford... 1l 4/1/92 Limestone 12 Rob Serratore, Stony Brook 3/15/92  Princeton 35
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. .. 1l 4/27/94  Norwich 12 Bill Hackett, Holy Cross.... 4/19/94  Army 35
Kevin Barletta, Bryant 4/3/01 American Int'l 12 Dave Trifaro, SUNYIT 3/26/04  Castleton 35

Single-Season Leaders

POINTS PER GAME

Player, Team Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG
Peter Nazario, NEUMaNN......reivsnesseesssssnnns 1998 12 58 62 120  10.00
Brad Downey, Whittier. 1996 17 107 56 163 9.59
Will Van Dorn, Kean 1998 15 50 91 141 9.40
Will Van Dorn, Kean 1999 16 57 92 149 9.31

Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1996 14 52 74 126 9.00
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville. 1990 15 94 37 131 8.73
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Player, Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG
Scott Walden, Plymouth St......eeereccssssneeeen 1] 1994 1 42 52 94 8.55
Brad Downey, Whittier. 1997 20 101 68 169 8.45
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime.... 1997 12 34 67 101 842
George Kruse, Kutztown . 1977 12 43 57 100 833
Bill Winter, Wilkes 1] 1974 9 41 33 74 8.22
Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime.......uuueeeeessesssesss 1] 1998 10 50 32 82 8.20
Dennis Fink, Drexel | 1978 12 35 63 98 8.17
Matt Chapman, Gordon 1] 2002 14 67 47 114 8.14
Tony Asterino, Siena | 1980 1 47 42 89 8.09
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. ... 1996 1 49 40 89 8.09
Rich Klein, NYIT 1972 1 42 46 88 8.00
Bill Winter, Wilkes 1976 10 50 30 80 8.00
George Kruse, Kutztown 1975 10 23 56 79 7.90
Jason Coffman, Salisbury ... 1995 17 79 55 134 7.88
POINTS
Player, Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points
Brad Downey, Whittier. 1] 1997 20 101 68 169
Brad Downey, Whittier. 1996 17 107 56 163
Will Van Dorn, Kean.. 1999 16 57 92 149
Will Van Dorn, Kean...... 1998 15 50 91 141
Jason Coffman, Salisbury ... 1995 17 79 55 134
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville... Il 1990 15 94 37 131
Jason Coffman, Salisbury ... 11l 1996 14 52 74 126
Rick Gilbert, Hobart............... 1972 18 47 75 122
John Landay, Wesleyan (Conn.). 2001 20 73 48 121
Peter Nazario, Neumann................. 1998 12 58 62 120
Josh Berger, Salisbury 2003 20 72 48 120
Tim O’Meally, Baltimore.. Il 1977 20 45 74 119
Rick Gilbert, Hobart.......... Il 1974 16 46 71 117
Jamie Stefanini, Merrimack I 1999 17 58 59 117
Rick Gilbert, Hobart...... I 1973 16 26 88 114
Steve Marohl, UMBC.... | 1992 15 37 77 114
Matt Chapman, Gordon.. 1] 2002 14 67 47 114
Bill Coons, Nazareth..... 1] 1989 16 41 71 112
Bob Moltisanti, Dowling. 1997 16 34 78 112
Michael Thomas, UMBC 1971 15 34 77 111
GOALS PER GAME Player, Team Div. Year Games Goals
Player, Team Div.  Year Games Goals GPG | Andrew Wasik, Pace..... 2001 15 72
Brad Downey, Whittier................ i 1996 17 107 629 | MattSilverio, Hamilton 2003 18 72
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville... lll 1990 15 94 6.27 Josh Berge?l, Salisbury . 2003 20 72
Donald Seeger, Neumann 1998 12 75 6.25 Cory O'Neil, Salisbury 2004 20 72
Donald Seeger, Neumann... 1999 15 90 6.00
Rob Grella, NYIT 1993 1 63 5.72 ASSISTS PER GAME
Geoff Simons, Castleton.. 1998 9 51 5.67 Player, Team Year Games Assists APG
Ted Greves, [thaca........... 1973 12 66 5.50 Will‘(/arlm Dorn. Kean 1998 15 9I1 6.07
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 2000 16 86 538 N ’ :
L Will Van Dorn, Kean... 1999 16 92 5.75
Rich Theesfeld, Kean.... 2001 15 80 533
Tom Maher, Endicott 1998 15 78 520 George Kruse, Kutztown.. Il 1975 10 56 5.60
: " ’ Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime. 1l 1997 12 67 5.58
#/hke Eell'\,gMdglner o 1877 g 46 5.1(1) Rick Gilbert, Hobart............ Il 1973 16 88 5.50
ony Colabro, Plymouth St. 1971 1 51 5.1 ;
Brad Downey, Whittier 1977 20 101 505 Tom Terzulli, Renssglaer.,. 1] 2000 13 70 538
s A Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1] 1996 14 74 529
Bill Winter, Wilkes .......... 1976 10 50 5.00 Dennis Fink. Drexel I 1978 12 63 595
Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime.. 1998 10 50 5.00 Bob Grossman Unlon(NY) Il 1974 14 73 597
JDoe NchoIosi,,\l;‘lYI;'...M ” 1328 15 59 42; Tim Goldstein, Cornell . | 1987 14 73 5.21
ave Burns, Mt. St. 1 44 4. :
' f Peter Nazario, Neumann.. 1998 12 62 5.17
Scott Helgans, Lehigh..... 1978 12 58 483 Michael Thomas, UMBC 1971 15 77 513
Peter Nazario, Neumann. 1998 12 58 4.83 Rick Handelman, Brown... 1980 13 65 5.00
Brent Thomas, New Englan 1l 1997 15 72 4.80 Bob Engelke, Adelphi... 1979 16 79 2.94
Andrew Wasik, Pace 1999 15 72 4.80 Bob Moltisanti, Dowling.. 1997 16 78 4.88
Andrew Wasik, Pace 2001 15 72 480 | Bob Engelke, Adelphi 1977 14 67 479
George Kruse, Kutztown.. 1] 1977 12 57 475
GOALS Bob Engelke, Adelphi........ Il 1978 12 57 4.75
Player' Team Div. Year Games Goals SCptt Walden, P]ymouth St.. Il 1994 11 52 473
Brad Downey, Whittier 1996 17 107 Kris Snider, Virginia . 1977 9 42 467
Brad Downey, Whittier. 1997 20 101
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville... 1990 15 94 ASSISTS
Donald Seeger, Neumann...... 1999 15 90 | Player, Team Div. Year Games Assists
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. .... 2000 16 86 Will Van Dorn, Kean.. 1999 16 9
Jon Reese, Yale 1990 18 82 Will Van Dorn, Kean... 1998 15 91
Rich Theesfeld, Kean 2001 15 80 Rick Gilbert, Hobart... 1973 16 88
Jason Coffman, Salisbury mll 1995 17 79 Bob Engelke, Adelphi... 1979 16 79
Tom Maher, Endicott... ol 1998 15 78 Bob Moltisanti, Dowling... 1997 16 78
Greg Titus, Salisbury ... i 2007 23 76 Michael Thomas, UMBC ... 1971 15 77
Donald Seeger, Neumann... ] 1998 12 75 Steve Marohl, UMBC..... . 1992 15 77
Jon Mason, Roanoke... .l 2007 20 75 Kevin Lally, Endicott.. ] 2006 19 77
Matt Hickman, Salisbury. ] 2007 22 75 Rick Gilbert, Hobart... 1972 18 75
Mike McDongId, Air Force... . 1978 — 74 Joe Vasta, Air Force.... 1986 — 75
Joe High, Salisbury....... i 2000 19 74 Tim O'Meally, Baltimore... ] 1977 20 74
Jon Mason, Roanoke... ll 2005 18 74 Jason Coffman, Salisbury ll 1996 14 74
Brent Thomas, New England Col. . .l 1997 15 72 Bob Grossman, Union (N.Y.) ] 1974 14 73
Andrew Wasik, Pace.........meee. | 1999 15 72 Tim Goldstein, Cornell....... 1987 14 73
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Player, Team Div. Year Games Assists | Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Jason O'Neill, Yale | 1990 18 73 Tim Tuttle, NYIT 1993 1 246 22.36
T Chris Gerlach, Wagner | 2001 13 290 22.31
f(%il?n’vtg“;aghgﬁgﬁte ster Inst ”: gggg }2 ;g Scott Schimpff, Haverford.. 1995 16 356 22.25
Bill Coons, Nazareth.... 1] 1989 16 71
Tom Terzulli, Rensselaer. 1] 2000 13 70 SAVES
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian.. 2005 17 70 | Player, Team Div. Year Games Saves
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine.. I} 1999 15 369
SAVES PER GAME Jason Katsos, CUITY ... 1] 2002 17 360
Plaver. Team Div. Year Gam Sav Av Scott Schimpff, Haverford.. 1] 1995 16 356
ayer, lea . ea ames  Saves 9d- | Kevin Camp, Cabrini....... Nl 1997 13 341
Alan Rudnick, Eastern 1] 2001 10 272 27.20 Troy Peters, St. Anselm 2 2001 14 335
Kevin Camp, Cabrini... il 1997 13 341 26.23 .
Uri Wurtzel, Haverford ... il 1986 10 261 2610 | ShuckNolan, '\éf)%apllelﬁ i 1983 1e 32
Paul Tabor, New England... L 2004 12 31 25.92 rian lafiman, FUU-rlorham..
Sam Peterson, Fairfield | 1994 1 282 2564 Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce...... Il 2002 14 315
! . ' Dom Carra, Richard Stockton 1] 1998 15 314
EAob Herepford, [ﬁnlsﬂn"ﬁ)i""" ......... :” }g;g 12 ggg %Z.gg Evan Kolkos, CUrTy ... 1 1998 15 312
organ Ames, Merchant Marine... ! . -
Troy Peters, St. Anselm | 2001 14 335 2393 | jamieMcCoy Roger Willlams i 2002 2 3
Mike Anfuso, Marymount (Va.)....... 1992 12 280 2333 aul 'abor, New Englan
Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham........ 1997 14 326 2329 E;gLB,\'Z?gﬁ'a Serasﬁuigééﬁ : ! 1o 18 o
B(evicr; g{lcrughélg/!aniymount (Va).. :” ;ggg g %(7)8 %gég Dave Morrison,’Lyﬁchburg Al 1996 14 303
ared Pickard, Oberlin..... .. . .
Dean Jacobson, Colgate . 1971 12 273 22.75 Matt Bagshaw, Endicott.. -l 2000 14 303
. Jared Pickard, Oberlin. 1] 2003 13 300
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville....... 1987 1 249 22.64 Brvan Matthews. Washin I 1973 17 307
Justin White, Dowling ... 1997 1 249 22,64 L Y 4 i
o2 arry Falkman, Southampton..... el 2001 14 292
Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce............... Il 2002 14 315 22.50 Bill Hackett, Holy Cross | 1994 15 291
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Save
Player, Team Year Games GA Saves Pct.
Joe Lamba, Emerson..... 2001 7 35 125 781
Andrew Clark, Mass.-Bos 1996 13 57 179 758
Rich Sieboldt, Endicott . 1997 1 87 254 745
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine... Il 1999 15 128 369 742
Rich Sieboldt, Endicott . 1998 14 90 259 742
Denis Miciletto, Whittier ol 1999 6 28 80 74
Brian Cain, Neumann. lll 1998 12 95 263 735
Brian Cirillo, NYIT...... W 1996 1 72 198 733
Kevin Camp, Cabrini... lll 1997 13 124 341 733
Drew Cunningham, Villanova 1984 12 55 151 733
Elliot DeLoach, Amherst.......... . 1996 15 98 263 729
Matt Jones, New England Col. ........ 1999 14 68 181 727
Kyle Bowler, Mount Ida... all 2004 12 65 170 723
Ben Simmons, Whittier... 1996 17 66 171 722
Ryan Campo, Dowling.... 2003 10 84 210 714
Jamie McCoy, Roger Williams....... 2002 16 125 312 714
Matt Johnson, Keene St..... . 2007 17 92 229 713
Troy Peters, St. Anselm ... 2001 14 135 335 713
Craig Reeves, Goucher.... 2004 16 106 263 713
Matt Bagshaw, Endicott. 2000 14 124 303 710
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Player, Team Div. Year Games Minutes GA Avg.
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne Il 2005 15 685 40 3.50
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne Ll 2006 18 898 57 3.81
Doug Mclver, Le Moyne. Ll 2008 17 837 59 423
John Capristo, Montclair ol 1989 15 750 54 432
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne 2007 17 867 68 471
Ben Simmons, Whittier....... " 1996 17 825 66 4.80
Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St....... 1997 15 547 44 4.83
Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee....... .. 2001 15 794 65 491
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg .. L 2007 19 1,091 90 4.95
Paul Scheufele, Middlebury ........ lll 1978 15 900 75 5.00
Denis Miciletto, Whittier .... alll 1999 6 320 28 5.25
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg .. L 2006 19 1,071 95 532
Max Zarchin, Salisbury........ alll 2007 23 1,034 93 5.40
Justin Demuth, St. Lawrence ol 2007 14 765 69 541
Eric Hagarty, Endicott. | 2008 20 1,050 95 543
Matt Russell, Navy...... 2006 15 859 78 5.45
Paul Scheufele, Middlebury .. 1980 13 780 71 5.46
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne...... . 2004 16 747 68 5.46
Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St...... 2000 16 714 65 5.46
Alex Baruch, Denison...... 2008 16 807 74 5.50
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Individual Career Leaders

POINTS PER GAME
(Min. 185 points)

Player, Team
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St...
George Kruse, Kutztown......
Jason Coffman, Salisbury ...
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.....
Ted Greves, Ithaca

Anthony Persico, Manhattanville..........m. 1]
Rick Gilbert, Hobart Il
Ed Hughes, Adelphi Il
Tony Asterino, Siena |
Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St.......ccoeeeenneenns |

Mike French, Cornell |

Bob Engelke, Adelphi Il
Andrew Wasik, Pace Il
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1]
Dave Cottle, Salisbury I

Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury .........mecmmrecssnnne 1l
Dennis Fink, Drexel |

Mark Serron, Oswego St. ...
Bill Coons, Nazareth
Mark Gjekaj, Pace

Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./Syracuse..
Jack Thomas, Johns Hopkins
Chris Cameron, Lehigh |
Eamon McEneaney, Cornell ...

Alan Nolet, Clarkson

POINTS

Player, Team
Jason Coffman, Salisbury

Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St...
Rick Gilbert, Hobart
Bob Engelke, Adelphi
Andrew Wasik, Pace

Anthony Persico, Manhattanville..........e. 1]
Kevin Lally, Endicott Il
Matt Danowski, Duke |
Joe Vasta, Air Force |
Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1]

Scott Walden, Plymouth St
Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan...
Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./Syracuse..
Jono Linebaugh, Messiah
Darren Lowe, Brown |

Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan ...
Jason Weisenborn, Messia
Bill Coons, Nazareth
Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury
Greg Cimino, Manhattanville

Chris Cameron, Lehigh |
Michael Powell, Syracuse |
Tony Asterino, Siena |
Joey Ellis, McDaniel 11
Dave Cottle, Salisbury Il

#Granted a fifth season of eligibility.

Div.
|
Il

Div.
|

GOALS PER GAME

(Min. 100 goals)

Player, Team Div. Years
Anthony Persico,

Manhattanville 1990-93
Joe Nicolosi, NYIT 1995-96
Stan Cockerton,

North Carolina St.......mmeeseeees | 1977-80
Ted Greves, Ithaca..... .l 1971-73
Andrew Wasik, Pace. | 1998-01
Mike French, Cornell.... | 1974-76
Rob Grella, NYIT/Adelphi ... I 1993;1995-97
Jason Coffman, Salisbury .............. lll 1993-96
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. ...... 1998-01
Tony Colabro, Plymouth St............ |l 1971-73
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. ] 1993-96
Matt Silverio, Hamilton.... .l 2000-03
Mark Gjekaj, Pace.......... .l 1992-94
Chris Anderson, Haverford. ] 1998-01
Connor Pett, Messiah........ .l 1999-01
Dave Cottle, Salisbury 1974-77

Years

1997-99; 2000
1975-77
1993-96
1993-96
1971-73

1990-93
1971-74
1979-81
1978-81
1977-80

1974-76
1976-79
1998-01
1987-90
1974-77

1980-83
1976-78
1980-81
1986-89
1992-94

1982; 1983-85
1972-74
1986-89
1975-77
1975-78

Years
1993-96
1997-99; 2000
1971-74
1976-79
1998-01

1990-93
2003-06
#2004-08
1983-86
1987-90

1993-96
1995-98
1982; 1983-85
2002-05
1989-92

1980-83
1998-01
1986-89
1980-83
1989-92

1986-89
2001-04
1978-81
2000-03
1974-77

Games

54
24

44
32
58

47
50
62
63
34

Games

Games

Goals

256
109

193
139
247

191
203
249
252
131

176
219
139
190
140

179

Goals Assists Points PPG
175 275 450 7.89
104 172 276 7.89
249 202 451 7.27
176 147 323 7.02
139 75 214 6.69
256 100 356 6.59
157 287 444 6.53
121 153 274 6.52
168 136 304 6.47
193 87 280 6.36
191 105 296 6.30
95 269 364 6.28
247 114 361 6.22
178 156 334 6.19
179 123 302 6.04
181 129 310 5.96
80 126 206 5.89
101 87 188 5.88
138 174 312 578
139 78 217 571
29 221 320 5.61
103 121 224 5.60
122 185 307 5.58
92 164 256 5.57
83 133 216 5.54
Goals Assists Points
249 202 451
175 275 450
157 287 444
95 269 364
247 114 361
256 100 356
82 271 353
170 183 353
173 170 343
178 156 334
176 147 323
225 96 321
99 221 320
163 156 319
11 205 316
139 175 314
201 112 313
138 174 312
181 129 310
194 115 309
122 185 307
150 157 307
168 136 304
193 110 303
179 123 302
Player, Team Div. Years
Tony Asterino, SieNa ... | 1978-81
John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney .. lll 1979-82
GPG | Qliver Marti, Brown........ . 1991-93
Tom Brown, McDaniel.. ol 1999-02
4.74 Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury .. 11l 1980-83
454 | Jon Mason, Roanoke.... 11l 2004-07
Jason Weisenborn, Mes L 1998-01
439 Wesley Green, Adelphi .l 2003-06
332 Gary Gait, Syracuse I 1987-90
406 | GOALS
jgg Player, Team Div.
4'00 Anthony Persico, Manhattanville
385 Jim Martocchio, PI){mouth St. .
Jason Coffman, Salisbury .
3.83 | Andrew Wasik, Pace...... .
3.71 | Jon Mason, Roanoke.... .
ggg Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan Ll
3'59 Matt Silverio, Hamilton..... ]
: Jon Yuengling, Bryant....... Al
3.58 | John Cheek, Washington (Md.

Games

47
57
41
58

52
71
58
43
56

Years
1990-93
1998-01
1993-96
1998-01
2004-07

1995-98
2000-03
2001-04
1974-77

Goals

168
202
144
202

181
247
201
149
192

Games
54
63
62
58
71

GPG

357
3.54
351
348

348
348
347
347
343

Goals
256
252
249
247
247

225
219
215
212
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Player, Team Div. Years Games Goals | Player, Team Div. Years Games Assists
Zack Greer, Duke | $2005-08 67 206 Simon Hamiltqn, Haverford.... 1988-91 60 164
Rob Grella, NYIT/Adelphi.....o..... . 1993;1995-97 50 203 | RyanBoyle, Princeton.... 2001-04 57 162
John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney .. Il 1979-82 57 202 | Dean Coccia, McDaniel.. 1993-96 56 160
Tom Brown, McDaniel......... Ml 1999-02 58 202 Tim Whiteley, Virginia.. 1993-96 63 159
Jason Weisenborn, Messiah .. 1l 1998-01 58 201 Tim O'Hara, Syracuse... | 1977-80 56 158
Dan Boyer, Salisbury........co..... 1} 2003-06 78 198 John Zulberti, Syracuse... | 1986-89 60 158
Sean Dougherty, Merchant Marine. 1l 200407 60 198 | Michael Powell, Syracuse | 2001-04 66 157
Greg Cimino, Manhattanville........ I 1989-92 61 194 | BillHallet, McDaniel....... Ul 198790 54 156
Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St... | 1977-80 44 193 Jono Linebaugh, Messiah .. .l 2002-05 59 156
Joey Ellis, McDaniel 1] 2000-03 57 193 fifth feliaibili
Gary Gait, Syracuse [ 1987-90 56 192 | #cranted afifth season of eligibility.
Mike French, Cornell... | 1974-76 47 191
Chris Anderson, Haverford .... 1] 1998-01 52 190 SA.VES PER GAME
Adam Cherry, Western New Eng.. I 2004-07 74 190 | (Min. 500 saves)
Merrick Thomson, Albany (N.Y.) | 2004-07 65 188 Player, Team Div. Years Games Saves Avg.
Darren McGurn, Ohio Wesleyan i 199598 65 186 | Alan Rudnick, Eastern ... Il 2000-03 37 851 2300
$Active player; Greer was granted a fifth season of eligibility, but will compete at Bryant during Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham.. 1994-97 52 1,124 21.62
the 2009 season. Uri Wurtzel, Haverford 1985-88 52 1,085 20.87
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994-97 55 1,077 19.58
ASSISTS PER GAME Chris Gerlach, Wagner ol 2000-01 26 501 19.27
(Min. 80 assists) Kevin Rozo, Canisius.... | 1995-98 55 1,029 18.71
Player, Team Div. Years Games Assists APG Justin Moe, Me55|ah‘ 1] 2000-01 30 537 17.90
Jared Pickard, Oberlin. 1] 2003-06 49 873 17.82
&fﬁ’{,ge KDFUSE: KUtZtOWN o I 1975-77 35 172 491 | Will Widen, Vassar ....... ol 2004-06 38 666  17.53
ill Van Dorn, ¥
Kean/Montclair St...... .. Il 1997-99; 2000 57 275 4g | JamesAmandola Manhattan...... | 1999-:02 60 1043 1738
Bob Engelke, Adelphi. I 1976-79 58 269 464 | Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce 2000-03 49 842 17.18
Rick Gilbert, Hobart..... I 1971-74 68 287 422 | Jed Saltgr, Drexel..... — 1991-94 53 908 17.13
Tim Goldstein, Cornell . o | 1987-88 29 122 421 | Steve Diamond, Guilford 1994-97 49 828  16.90
Tim Nelson. North Carolina St/ Rich Grismer, Adelphi......_. 1994-97 50 833 16.66
Syracusé 1982 1983-85 57 221 388 Matt Hoffman, Assumptlor?..,. 2002-05 55 914 16.62
Chris Flately, Molloy 1998-99 24 92 3.83 | Ryan McQuade, St. Josephss....... | 1996-99 59 970 16.44
Kevin Lally, Endicott 2003-06 72 271 3.76 | Ryan Stewart, Lafayette ... | 1991-94 37 599 16.19
Ed Hughes, Adelphi 1979-81 42 153 364 | Bryan Matthews,
Joe Brock, NYIT, 1996-97 26 94 3.62 Washington (Md.) ........... .l 1974-75 32 516 16.13
- Michael LaRocco, Cornell ... | 1993-96 44 699 15.89
Dennis Fink, Drexel e | 1976-78 35 126 3.60 A g
Eamon McEneaney, Cornell .. | 1975-77 46 164 3.57 Chuck Nolan, McDaniel 1980-83 49 774 15.80
Alan Nolet, Clarkson........ 11l 1975-78 39 133 3.41 | Jeff Burke, Wheaton (Mass.)........... lll 1993-96 53 831 15.68
Chris Cameron, Lehigh... | 1986-89 55 185 3.36 | Kevin Gray, Princeton........ | 1975-77 39 610 15.64
Darren Lowe, Brown... | 1989-92 61 205 3.36 | Chris Kelly, Wheaton (Mass. 11 1997-00 43 671 15.60
o Chi s Tim Shea, Cornell............... | 1989-92 41 637 15.54
Kris Snider, Virginia. e | 1975-78 43 144 335 ¢ :
Steve Maier, Mollo I 2005-06 28 03 332 Matthew Holthaus, Mars Hill.......... Il 2003-06 49 759 1549
Steve Moltisanti, Plymou Il 1970-73 46 150 3.26 SAVES
Jay Connor, Virginia | 1971-72 27 88 3.26
Jason Coffman, Salisbury .. 1l 1993-96 62 202 326 | Player, Team Div. Years Games Saves
Bill Coons, Nazareth.... 1] 1986-89 54 174 3.22 | BrianTallman, FDU-Florham....... ] 1994-97 52 1,124
Ray Lemisch, Haverford . 1l 1976-79 35 112 3.20 | Uri Wurtzel, Haverford...... 1l 1985-88 52 1,085
Scott Walden, Plymouth Il 1993-96 46 147 320 | Sam Peterson, Fairfield.... | 1994-97 55 1,077
Neil Blaney, Montclair St. 1] 1992-94 32 102 3.19 | James Amandola, Manhattan | 1999-02 60 1,043
John Buchanan, NYIT .. 2000-01 28 88 3.14 | Kevin Rozo, Canisius........... | 1995-98 55 1,029
Ryan McQuade, St. Josephss... | 1996-99 56 970
ASSISTS Brian Vierheller, Randolph-Macon 1] 2004-07 60 925
Player, Team Years Games Assists | Matt Hoffman, Assumption . 2002-05 55 914
Rick Gilbert, Hobart 197174 68 287 | Mark DeMier, Lasell 2005-08 61 913
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St. - 1997-99;2000 57 275 | Jed Salter, Drexel ' 1991-94 53 908
Kevin Lally, Endicott..... Il 2003-06 72 271 Steven Fossati, Manhattanville 1984-87 45 897
Bob EnPeIke, Adelphi...... . 1976-79 58 269 | Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins. | 1993-96 57 877
Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./Syracuse.... | 1982; 1983-85 57 221 Jared Pickard, Oberlin. n 2003-06 49 873
Darren Lowe, Brown 1989-92 61 205 | Bobby Hensley, Roger : I 2005-08 63 865
Jason Coffman, Salisbury .. n 1993-96 62 202 Alan Rudnick, Eastern....... 1] 2000-03 37 851
Chris Cameron, Lehigh... | 1986-89 55 185 | Ken Wessels, Air Force...... | 1984-87  — 845
Matt Danowski, Duke.... | #2004-08 80 183 | Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce. Il 2000-03 49 842
Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan .. 1980-83 66 175 Rich Grismer, Adelphi.. I 1994-97 50 833
Bill Coons, Nazareth 1986-89 54 174 | Jeff Burke, Wheaton (Mass. Il 1993-96 53 831
Kevin Lowe, Princeton | 1991-94 60 174 Steve Diamond, Guilford 1] 1994-97 49 828
George Kruse, Kutztown I 197577 35 172 | Dennis Butler, Ithaca.... I 200407 67 828
Joe Vasta, Air Force........... | 1983-86 — 170 Kevin Rae, Albany (N.Y. | 2002-05 63 825
Josh Molinari, Rochester Inst 2001-04 — 167 Ed Ronan, Trinity (Conn) ... 1993-96 53 807
Dave Carpenter, Eastern Conn. St. 2004-07 68 166 Rich Dressler, Yale | 1991-94 55 796
Eamon McEneaney, Cornell 1975-77 46 164 Bob Ricciardi, Adelphi........meccineresinnes Il 1973-76 54 789
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GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Min. 1,500 minutes)

Player, Team Div. Years Games Minutes Goals Avg.
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne.. 2004-07 66 3,197 233 437
Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee..... 1998-01 53 2,535 232 549
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg 2004-07 75 4,317 432 6.00
Kevin Thibadeau,

Washington (Md.) ........cccceeee. 2003-06 54 2,345 240 6.14
Ansel Sanders, Wash. & Lee 2002-04 57 3,000 310 6.20
Matt Russell, Navy..... .. 2003-06 49 2,750 288 6.28
Kevin Quinn, Cabrini mll 2004-07 57 2,863 305 6.39
Paul Scheufele, Middlebury.......... lll 1977-80 56 3,360 365 6.52
Mark Hayes, Eastern Conn. St....... 1l 2000-03 58 2,516 274 6.53
Charlie Congleton,

Wesleyan (Conn.) ... 2004-07 62 3,026 333 6.60
Trevor Tierney, Princeton 1998-01 49 2,067 229 6.65
Ryan Reitano, Eastern Conn. St. 1997-00 55 2,173 244 6.74
Justin Demuth, St. Lawrence. 2004-07 55 2,786 316 6.81
Richard Yost, Washington (Md.). 2003-04 35 1,793 204 6.83
Alex Baruch, Denison....... . 2005-08 57 3,096 357 6.92
Ben Gaebel, Cortland St.. L 2003-06 53 2,690 312 6.96
Tom Kimble, Le Moyne.... |l 2000-03 59 2,329 272 7.01
Jon Capristo, Montclair St. . lll 1986-89 53 2,010 238 7.10
Matt McMonagle, Cornell ... L 2004-07 55 3,159 383 727
Peter Royer, Denison... lll 1999-02 61 3,121 384 7.38
Kip Turner, Virginia.... . 2004-07 49 2,496 308 740
Zach Rosenow, Bryant 2005-08 63 2,925 363 745
Jesse Schwartzman,

Johns Hopkins... o 2004-07 55 2,910 363 748
Garrett Curran, Lyn g.. ] 2005-08 71 3,822 477 749
Alex Palmisano, Middlebury .. 2004-07 60 3,123 390 749

GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team Div. Years Games Minutes
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg.... 2004-07 75 4,317
Eric Krieger, Middlebury . 2001-04 74 3,994
Garrett Curran, Lynchburg.. 2005-08 71 3,822
Dennis Butler, Ithaca.... 2004-07 67 3,655
Dan Korpon, Salisbury 2002-05 77 3,654

Kevin Rae, Albany (N.Y. . 2002-05 63 3,628
Bobby Hensley, Roger Williams. ] 2005-08 63 3,603
Jay Pfeifer, Syracuse ..........e.. | 2002-05 63 3,586
James Amandola, Manhattan.... | 1999-02 60 3,533
Mark DeMieri, Lasell 1] 2005-08 61 3,508

John Foley, Rochester Inst....... 2004-07 67 3,477
Tillman Johnson, Virginia ..... | 2001-04 59 3,434
Brian Vierheller, Randolph-Macon. 2004-07 60 3,394
Paul Scheufele, Middlebury ........ 1977-80 56 3,360
Frank Mazzucco, Swarthmore.... 2005-08 57 3,346

Gregory Kavazanjian, Catholic 2005-08 60 3,311
Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins.. | 1993-96 57 3,300
Steve Valeri, Plymouth St..... .l 2004-07 62 3,284
Jake McKenna, Harvard... | 2001-04 58 3,270
Adam Fullerton, Army. | 2005-08 62 3,239

Matt Johnson, Keene St... 2005-08 57 3,235
Justin Cynar, Cornell........ 1999-02 55 3,230
Matt Hoffman, Assumption. .. 2002-05 55 3,229
Paul Spellman, North Carolina... . 2002-05 54 3,203
Ryan McQuade, St. Joseph's | 1996-99 59 3,202
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Team Collegiate Records

Single-Game Leaders

POINTS
Team Div. Date Opponent Goals  Assists Points
Roanoke.... 1993 Va. Wesleyan 40 36 76
Virginia.. o | 4/9/96 VMI 38 25 63
Denison | 4/11/00 Oberlin 35 27 62
Montclair St. | 4/7/79 CCNY 35 26 61
Salisbury........ ] 3/29/95 Goucher 34 27 61
Ohio Wesleyan ] 4/19/00 Oberlin 36 22 58
Eastern Conn. St.. ! 4/22/97 Clark (Mass.) 29 27 56
Ohio Wesleyan ] 5/1/90 Wittenberg 33 22 55
Mars Hill I 3/26/08 Tenn. Wesleyan 32 23 55
Ithaca I} 5/3/80 Colgate 29 25 54
Washington (Md.) ...cccevuueeees 1] 4/30/86 St. Mary's (Md.) 35 19 54
Eastern Conn. St... | 3/19/00 Maine Maritime 32 22 54
TowsoN ... | 3/30/83 Lehigh 32 21 53
Ohio Wesleyan -l 3/31/93 Oberlin 31 22 53
Virginia 3/28/95 Radford 32 21 53
GOALS Team Date Opponent Assists
Team Div. Date Opponent Goals Ehﬂf a Z g;gg gOLQIJatZ %g
Roanoke.... 1993 Va. Wesleyan 40 enison shian
Virginia...... | 4/9/96 VM 3g | Virginia.. 4/9/96 ymi 25
Ohio Wesleyan i 4/19/00 Oberlin 36 | Harvard.. 5/9/78 Williams 23
Montclair St. Il 4/7/79 CCNY 35 Ohio Wesleyan . I} 4/23/97 Oberlin 23
Cortland St........ 1983 Oneonta St. 35 Ohio Wesleyan . 1l 4/18/01 Oberlin 23
Washington (Md) ... 4/30/86 St. Mary’s (Md. 35 Ohio Wesleyan . il 4/17/02 Oberlin 23
Denison on( : 4??1?00 Obertin el 35 | Roanoke Il 3/11/07 Mount Ida 23
Cortland St... 1978 SUNY Potsdam 34 Mars Hill Il 3/26/08 Tenn. Wesleyan 23
Air Force..... | 1979 Colorado Col. 34
Villanova.... | 4/17/81 Fairleigh Dickinson 34 SAVES X
Salisbury.... 3/29/95 Goucher 34 Team Div. Date Opponent Saves
Salisbury. 3/27/96 Goucher 34 Montclair St.. Il 3/13/82 St. John's (N.Y) 62
Pace....u.. 1994 Stevens Institute 33 Oswego St. i 4/2/77 Albany (N.Y.) 42
Ohio Wesleyan 5/1/90 Wittenberg 33 Cornell........ | 4/11/87 Syracuse 40
Kenyon 3/22/00 Oberlin 33 Manhattanville. I 4/12/94 Drew 40
Va. Weslevan " 2/24/07 Hood 33 Haverford... I 4/23/86 Frank. & Marsh. 39
- VOSEY AN Airforce... | 3/17/87 umec 39
St. Joseph's | 4/10/96 Loyola (Md.) 38
TASSISTS Di Dat o t Assist Guilford.. Il 4/16/94 Randolph-Macon 37
eam Iv. ate pponen SSIStS | Denison. I 4/21/82 Notre Dame 36
Fsig?sr;ooulﬁ ”: ;/929;/95 \G/f:)lygﬁselreyan 3? Denison. 1 3/17/92 Swarthmore 36
Salisbury.... 1l 3/12/96 Mary Washington 27 Egrc;.i.ﬁ‘éaale St ”I 1/959/503 gﬁ:‘;y gf r gg
Eastern Conn. St.. 1] 4/22/97 Clark (Mass.) 27 Holy Cross ’ I 4/5/76 Connectictit 35
Denison....... i 4/11/00 Oberlin 27 Y oo .
Stony Brook.. | 4/21/91 North Carolina 35
Montclair St....... -l 4/7/79 CCNY 26 Stony Brook....... o | 3/15/92 Princeton 35

Single-Season Leaders

POINTS PER GAME

Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG
Salisbury.... 1l 1995 17 409 270 679 39.94
Syracuse.... | 1990 13 271 162 433 3331
Eastern Conn. St.. 1] 1997 16 308 208 516 3225
Ithaca.....uuee. 1l 1980 15 274 208 482 3213
Middlebury.. 1] 1980 13 255 146 401 30.85
Limestone. I 2005 17 338 182 520 30.59
Guilford...... 1] 1992 15 287 168 455 30.33
Le Moyne.. I 2003 15 271 182 453 30.20
Salisbur I 2007 23 417 271 688 29.91
Pace Il 2003 14 267 151 418 29.86
Salisbury. 1] 2003 20 357 239 596 29.80
Cornell | 1976 16 276 200 476 29.75
Salisbury.... n 2004 20 364 229 593 29.65
Montclair St. 1994 13 233 151 384 29.54
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Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG
2003 17 294 202 496 29.18
2005 12 213 135 348 29.00
Salisbury..... 1] 2005 20 341 235 576 28.80
Eastern Conn. St... 1] 1998 15 274 157 431 28.73
Ohio Wesleyan . 1] 2000 18 314 202 516 28.67
Ohio Wesleyan 1l 1997 17 291 196 487 28.65
POINTS
Team Year Games Goals Assists  Points
Salisbury 2007 23 417 271 688
Salisbury. 1995 17 409 270 679
Salisbury. 2003 20 357 239 596
Salisbury. 2004 20 364 229 593
Salisbury. 2008 22 378 207 585
Salisbury..... . 2005 20 341 235 576
Ohio Wesleyan . .l 1985 19 312 221 533
Cortland St. Wl 2008 20 331 198 529
Salisbury..... ll 2006 21 324 202 526
Limestone.. Ml 2005 17 338 182 520
Eastern Conn. St... 1997 16 308 208 516
Ohio Wesleyan . 2000 18 314 202 516
Eastern Conn. St.... 2000 18 322 188 510
Bryant 2003 17 294 202 496
Stevens INStItute.....ewmmeerneens 2007 20 31 184 495
Endicott 2006 19 273 218 491
Ohio Wesleyan 1997 17 291 196 487
Ithaca 1980 15 274 208 482
Duke | 2008 20 304 177 481
(20T 13 To (R 1l 2007 20 299 180 479
GOALS PER GAME Team Div. Year Games Assists APG
Team Div. Year Games Goals GPG | Adelphi I 1989 15 189 1260
SAlISOUY.corrsrsrssssssssssn i 1995 17 409 2406 | Cornell [ 1976 16 200 1250
Whittier 1] 1996 17 386 2271 1990 13 162 1246
Syracuse I 1990 13 271 20.85 2003 15 182 1213
Limestone.. A 2005 17 338 19.88 2003 20 239 11.95
Limestone.. N 2000 16 314 19.63 1984 16 191 11.94
Middlebury 1980 13 255 1962 | Bryant. 2003 17 202 1188
Montclair St... 1989 15 294 1960 | Adelphi 1979 16 189 1181
Roanoke....... 1993 14 270 1929 | Molloy 1999 15 177 1180
Eastern Conn. St... 1997 16 308 19.25 | Salisbury 2007 23 271 11.78
Guilford 1992 15 287 1913 | Salisbury 2005 20 235 1175
Pace I 2003 14 267 1907 | LeMoyne... Il 2002 16 187 11.69
LIMEStONE s I 2004 17 314 1847 | Syracuse.. 1986 17 198 1165
Ithaca n 1980 15 274 18.27 | OhioWesleyan .. 1985 19 221 11.63
Syracuse | 1991 15 274 1827 | Montclair St....... 1994 13 151 11.62
Eastern Conn. St. . 1998 15 274 1827 | Cornell ' 1974 14 162 1157
Virginia [ 1997 14 255 1821 | ASSISTS
gg“:gﬂz %88‘71 %g Z?;l } g%g Team Div. Year Games Assists
2003 15 271 18.07 | Salisbury. 1l 2007 23 271
Lasell 2000 12 216 1800 | Salisbury i 1995 17 270
Salisbury. 1l 2003 20 239
GOALS Salisbury. I 2005 20 235
Team Div. Year Games  Goals | S2isbury i 2004 20 229
Salisbury. n 2007 23 417 (ST ] ————— 1l 1985 19 221
Salisbury l 1995 17 409 | Endicott it 2006 19 218
Whittier ll 1996 17 386 | Ithaca Il 1980 15 208
Salisbury. n 2008 22 378 Eastern CONN. St eoeeerernnnnssssssssssmsssesssnes 1] 1997 16 208
Salisbury m 2004 20 364 Sallsbury 1] 2008 22 207
Salisbury. n 2003 20 357 Ohio WESIEYaN ........ovvveerrrrsssessssssssssssses 1l 2000 18 202
Salisbury. i 2005 20 341 | Bryant I 2003 7 202
Limestone I 2005 17 333 | Salisbury Il 2006 21 202
Cortland St. ll 2008 20 331 | Comne ' 1976 16 200
Salisbury. ll 2006 21 324 | Syracuse ' 1986 17 198
Cabrini n 2008 20 323 Corﬁland St. 1l 2008 20 198
EQSLEIN CONN. St. v I 2000 18 322 | OhioWesleyan 1997 17 196
Springfield i 2001 18 320 | Roanoke 1993 14 192
Limestone I 2000 16 314 ilgalcuﬁ.e 1984 16 191
OO WESIEYN oo I 2000 18 314 elphi 1979 16 189
Limestone I 2004 17 314 | Adelphi I 1989 15 189
Lynchburg 1l 2008 19 314
Ohio WeSIEYaN ........covveeerrressseesssssssesssssss Il 1985 19 312 SAVES PER GAME
Salisbury. Il 2006 21 312 Team Div. Year Games Saves  Avg.
StEVENS INSHILULE....vvvrveressssssseeeesnssnessssssssss 11 2007 23 31 Haverford n 1986 10 284 28.40
Cabrini 1997 13 355 27.31
ASSISTS PER GAME Merchant Marine... 1999 15 399 2660
Team Div. Year Games Assists APG | Fairfield 1994 n 282 25.64
SalISDUIY s i 1995 17 270 1588 | St-Anselm 2001 14 351 2507
Ithaca 1980 15 208 13.87 | Lynchbur 1996 15 366 24.40
Roanoke 1993 14 192 13.71 | Haverfor 1995 16 380 23.75
Eastern Conn. St. . 1997 16 208 13.00 | Middlebury ......eeeeemseeereessenns I} 1987 13 304 2338
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Team Div. Year

Mars Hill 2003

Franklin Pierce. 2002

Manhattanville 1987
1993

Franklin Pierce. 2001

Neumann...... 1998

Manhattan.... 1997

Endicott n 2000

Adelphi I 1995

Ithaca n 1986

DElaWare.........wemssmesessssssssssssssssss | 1978

Canisius | 1996

SAVES

Team Div.

Merchant Marine....eeeeemeeseessssssssssss 1]

Haverford 1]

Lynchburg Il

Curry I}

Cabrini 1]

St. Anselm Il

Endicott 1]

McDaniel 1]

Roger Williams 1]

Franklin PIErCe ......mmmmeemmsssssssssssssssss Il

St. Joseph's |

Fairfield |

Syracuse |

Lynchburg 1l

Lynchburg 1l

Delaware |

Middlebury 1l

Canisius |

McDaniel i

North Caroling.......umeeeemmsssssssssssssssns |

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Div. Year

Le Moyne 2005

Middlebury.. il 1988

Delaware... . 1971

Le Moyne.. Wl 2006

Le Moyne.. | 2008

Le Moyne.. | 2007

Montclair St. | 1989

Eastern Conn. St. .l 2000

Ohio Wesleyan ol 1985

Wash. & Lee . I} 2001

Oswego St. .. 1977

Montclair St. ..... 1973

Whittier 1996

Gettysburg... 1l 2007

Salisbury. 1l 2007

Le Moyne.. Il 2004

Wash. & Lee. 1l 1999

Ohio Wesleyan 1l 1987

Gettysburg... 1l 2006

Ohio Wesleya ol 1988

SCORING MARGIN PER GAME

Team Div. Year Games GF

Whittier ] 1996 17 386

Montclair St. 1l 1989 15 294

Middlebury.. 1l 1980 13 255

Eastern Conn. St.. i 1997 16 308

Salisbury......eeenn. 1l 2007 23 417

Limestone......ees 2000 16 314

Eastern Conn. St.. 2000 18 322

Limestone..... 2005 17 338

Springfield 2001 18 320

Salisbury. 2004 20 364

Le Moyne 2003 15 271

Ohio Wesleyan 1l 1985 19 312

Salisbury...... 1] 2003 20 357

Limestone. Il 2004 17 314

Syracuse 1990 13 271

Le Moyne 2002 16 271

Le Moyne.. Il 2006 18 262

Cornell........ | 1976 16 276

Gettysburg... 1l 1999 16 261

Lynchburg.... .l 2008 19 314

Games

12
14

1"
1"
1
12
1"

16
13
1
14
14

Year

1999
1995
1996
2002
1997

2001
2000
1983
2002
2002

1996
1997
1984
1992
1991

1978
1987
1996
1994
1973

17

Saves
276
321

249
246
242
263
240

349
283
239
304
304

Games

15
16
15
17
13

14
16
16
16
14

15
16
16
15
16

14
13
14
14
17

Goals

Avg.
23.00
2293

22.64
22.36
22.00
21.92
21.82

21.81
21.77
21.73
21.71
21.71

Saves

399
380
366
360
355

351
349
336
335
321

318
318
312
309
308

304
304
304
303
300

Avg.
327
3.50
367
3.67
3.94

453
4.73
4.78
4.84
4.87
494
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5.06
5.20
5.24
5.26
5.29

Margin Mar./Gm.

301
223
184
213
302

210
236
217
220
243

181
220
230
193
147

176
196
172
170
201

17.71
14.87
14.15
13.31
13.13

13.13
13.11
12.76
1222
1215

12.07
11.58
11.50
11.35
11.31

11.00
10.89
10.75
10.63
10.58

Miscellaneous Leaders

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES

Team Div.
Salisbury. 1l
Salisbury. 1l
Salisbury. 1l
Cornell |

Le Moyne

Princeton....
Syracuse.....
North Carolina..
Johns Hopkins..
Le Moyne..

Salisbury....
Johns Hopkins..
Middlebury...
Middlebury...
Le Moyne..

Air Force
Johns Hopkins..
North Carolina..
MiddIEDUIY ..oveeeeeerrecsseenreesseenns I

*Active streak entering 2009 season.

Dates
4/17/03-5/28/06
2/26/94-5/18/96
2/17/07-present
3/20/76-5/20/78
3/13/04-5/7/05

3/16/96-3/7/98
3/11/89-3/2/91
3/14/81-5/29/82
4/22/78-4/1/80
4/4/07-5/2/08

4/06/99-4/29/00
4/12/80-5/23/81
4/12/95-5/12/96
4/13/01-4/10/02
3/4/06-3/17/07

4/5/00-4/28/01
1970-71
3/10/84-3/30/85
3/2/91-3/4/92
3/25/00-3/28/01

CONSECUTIVE HOME VICTORIES

Div.
1l

1l

|

I}

|

Team

Salisbury.
Middlebury...
Syracuse.....
Eastern Conn. St...
Johns Hopkins..

Air Force........
Johns Hopkins..
Johns Hopkins..
North Carolina..
North Carolina..

Stevens Institute...
Syracuse |
Cornell |
NYIT Il
Ohio Wesleyan ... I}

Le Moyne..
Princeton ..
Johns Hopkins..
Syracuse.......
Cortland St. ..
Virginia |

Eastern Conn. St. cueeeeeeeneneens 1]
Duke I

*Active streak entering 2009 season.

Dates
4/17/03-present
4/14/01-4/1/06
4/24/82-3/18/87
5/6/98-5/3/03
4/3/01-2/25/06

1977-85

4/24/82-5/19/85
4/29/78-3/20/82
4/12/80-7/21/84
4/21/90-3/26/94

3/26/03-4/22/06
4/18/87-5/20/90
3/20/76-3/31/79
3/14/00-3/28/04
3/13/83-5/1/85

2001-03
4/8/95-3/6/99
5/20/72-5/10/75
3/7/92-3/10/95
3/19/02-5/14/03
3/27/04-5/13/06

4/7/04-3/13/07
3/31/07-present

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE VICTORIES

Team Div.
Salisbury.
Le Moyne...
Cabrini....
Endicott.
Cornell |

Princeton...
Eastern Conn. St...
Ohio Wesleyan .

Eastern Conn. S
Roanoke....

Messiah
Army
NYIT
Notre Dame
Washington (Md.)
Delaware.......
Middlebury...
St. Lawrence.
Wash. & Lee ..
St. JOSEPN'S covvrreeenrrsssseesssssssienns |

*Active streak entering 2009 season.

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Team

Cornell
Cornell

Year

1976 16
1977 13

Dates
3/14/95-present
1999-4/26/06
3/14/01-present
2003-present
4/21/73-5/9/79

4/29/95-3/30/02
3/17/01-4/14/05
4/8/87-3/26/94
4/27/96-5/3/00
1981-89

3/29/06-present
3/26/91-5/2/95
2001-4/13/05
4/15/93-4/2/98
3/15/03-5/7/04

4/7/79-4/16/83
3/17/01-4/10/02
2006-present
4/29/98-4/18/01
1999-00

Won

Lost

Pct.

1.000
1.000
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Team Div. Year Won Lost Pct. | Team Div. Year Wins

Johns Hopkins | 1979 13 0 1.000 | Cabrini 1l 2008 17

North Carolina.. e | 1981 12 0 1.000 | Gettysburg 1l 2008 17

North Carolina | 1982 14 0 1.000 | lthaca I} 2008 17

JS?I?ar::suI;I:pkms ...................................... : }ggg }g 8 1888 CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

MONCIAIN St cevvreeevrsernreseesssssesssssens 1l 1989 15 0 1.000 | (streak can begin before 1971)

Syracuse | 1990 13 0 1.000 .

NOIh CarOlN oo I 1991 16 0 1000 | Team Div. Years Seasons
. Johns Hopkins | 1972-present *37

Salisbury i 1994 16 0 1.000 | Ohio Wesleyan 1l 1972-present *37

Salisbur 1l 1995 17 0 1.000 | Syracuse | 1976-06 31

Bucknel | 1996 12 0 1.000 | Salisbur 1] 1980-present *29

Nazareth Il 1996 15 0 1.000 | Nazaret I] 1986-present 23

Wh|tt|er i 1996 17 0 1,000 Gettysburg 1l 1987-present *22

(o1 a Tl (o] o N | 1997 15 0 1.000 | Virginia | 1967-86 20

NYIT Il 2003 14 0 1.000 | Georgetown I 1990-present *19

g Lo} L — I 2004 16 0 1.000 | Wash. & Lee I 1990-present *19

Salisbury...... Il 2004 20 0 1.000 | North Carolina | 1979-96 18

Johns [T oL g — I 2005 16 0 1.000 Middlebury m 1991-present g

Salisbury. 1l 2005 20 0 1.000 | Denison 1l 1992-present *17

Le Moyne... | 2006 18 0 1.000 | Virginia | 1988-03 16

Virginia | 2006 17 0 1.000 | NYIT Il 1993-present *16

Salisbury. Il 2007 23 0 1.000 | Ithaca 1] 1971-85 15

Salisbury. n 2008 22 0 1.000 Middlebury I 1974-88 15

Princeton | 1990-04 15

WINS IN A SEASON Maryland | 1994-present *15

Team Div. Year Wins | Towson ! 1983-96 14

Salisbury i 2007 23 | Comell ' 1971-83 13

Salisbury. Il 2008 22 *Active streak entering 2009 season.

Salisbury. Il 2004 20

Salisbury. 1 2005 20 | MOST IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

:a:!sﬁury ::: ;ggg ?g Team Div. Year W-L Previous @Improved

alisbury R .

Ohio Wesleyan T BT B R A 01 144 30 &

Salisbury 1] 1999 18 | 2005 17-3 5-8 81

Middlebury 1] 2002 18 N 2008 16-2 5.8 81

Washington (Md.) LIl 2004 18 n 2001 12-4 311 8

Cortland St. i 2006 18 | Mt St. Maryss..... o 1973 102 2-9 7%

Le Moyne I 2006 18 | Washington (Md)........... Il 1972 124 410 7

Wesleyan (Conn.) Il 2007 18 Adelphi........... Ll 1989 12-3 3-8 7

Cortland St. I 2008 18 | Johns Hopkins... o 1972 11-2 3-7 6%

Duke l 2008 18 | Ithaca..... o I 1997 9-4 2-10 6%

Endicott il 2008 18 Navy.... o 2004 15-3 67 6%

Ohio Wesleyan Il 1985 17 Ohio St o 1974 11-5 3-9 6

North Carolina | 1991 17 1975 9-3 2-8 6

Salisbury. I 1995 17 1979 13-3 5-7 6

Salisbury. I 2000 17 1985 10-3 49 6

Middlebury I 2001 17 Le Moyne.... 1991 6-8 0-14 6

Cortland St. 1] 2003 17 Colgate.... 1993 9-3 3-9 6

Middlebury Il 2003 17 Ohio St. .. 1993 8-6 2-12 6

Cortland St. I 2005 17 Adelphi... 1995 10-3 3-8 6

Duke | 2005 17 Cortland St. 1996 9-5 2-1 6

Middlebury Il 2005 17 1997 9-3 3-9 6

Gettysburg 1l 2006 17 1998 9-6 3-1 6

Hofstra | 2006 17 1999 13-3 6-8 6

Virginia | 2006 17 2004 10-7 3-12 6

Duke I 2007 17 @To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the two seasons to the

Western New Eng. 1} 2007 17 difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes postseason.

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

Team Div. Date Opponent Score Margin

Montclair St. .. 4/7/79 CCNY 35-0 35

Roanoke....... 1992 Va. Wesleyan 40-6 34

Ohio Wesleyan. 4/19/00 Oberlin 36-2 34

Cortland St .. 1978 SUNY Potsdam 34-1 33

Villanova | 4/17/82 Fairleigh Dickinson 34-1 33

Cortland St..... 1983 Oneonta St. 35-2 33

Virginia... 4/9/96 VMI 38-5 33

Denison.. 4/11/00 Oberlin 35-2 33

Salisbury. 3/29/95 Goucher 34-2 32

Salisbury. 3/27/96 Goucher 34-2 32

Eastern Conn. St... 3/19/00 Maine Maritime 32-0 32

Ohio Wesleyan . Sl 4/5/89 Oberlin 31-1 30

Cortland St......... | 3/19/02 SUNYIT 30-0 30

Eastern Conn. St... ]l 4/14/03 Salem St. 32-2 30

Limestone.. L 3/30/05 Lees-McRae 31-1 30

Roanoke 1l 1983 Virginia Tech 334 29

Ohio Wesleyan . 1l 4/24/85 Wittenberg 30-1 29

Washington (Md. .l 4/3/93 FDU-Florham 29-0 29

Mars Hill 3/26/08 Tenn. Wesleyan 32-3 29

Roanoke 4/6/08 Hood 31-2 29
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